| MEMO TO:   | BOARD OF SELECTMEN             |
|------------|--------------------------------|
| MEMO FROM: | HARBORMASTER                   |
| RE;        | NEW PILINGS IN MENEMSHA HARBOR |
| DATE;      | MARCH 23, 2015                 |

#### Dear Board:

We solicited quotes for 10 new 14" x 35' greenheart pilings for Menemsha Harbor, to be installed by May 15, 2015. Quotes are to remove and dispose of old ones and to provide and drive new ones. Locations will be determined at the Harbormaster's direction.

Aquamarine (Steve Ewing): \$25,500.00 Please note: unable to do job before fall

Cuttyhunk Marine (Don Lynch) 22,109.00

Offshore Engineering (John Packer) 20,500.00

The decision is yours; all the vendors are competent, skilled, and Cuttyhunk Marine and Offshore Engineering are both available to do the job by the 15<sup>th</sup>. We feel that greenheart is a superior choice to Class A Pressure Treated as it is less "brittle" and less likely to crack or break off if hit.

Respectfully submitted,

Dennis Jason Dennis Jason Grussby direction



# **Town of Chilmark**

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS** Procurements valued between \$5,000 and \$25,000 only.

| the Chine Ilanau  | lia  |            |
|---|--|------------|
| Description: New Pelings in Menerus   | sha ( ) i i i  |            |
|   | to be coneby Ma  | 4 15 201s  |
|   | -  |            |
| Quantity: 10 Class A. Delivery Date:<br>14" + 35' Freestanding PT                                     | Place of Delivery:   |            |
| 14" × 35 freestanding PI  |  | ,          |
| VENDORS CONTACTED 774 - 563 - 198   | UNIT PRICE TOTAL   | called     |
| 1. Company: Packer  | 4  | 2/9/2015   |
| 1. Company:<br>Contact: aff chare Engineering<br>Address:   | \$ 20,500 greenheart   |            |
|   | 20,500 gale  |            |
| Date: 2110/2015 Phone:<br>NOTES:  | 3/10/2015  |            |
| NOTES:  |  |            |
| 2 Common 10 Standalene sou  | p to neets.  |            |
| 2. Company: hynch 10 Stand alene sou<br>Contact: Culty heurik Marine 4"x 35-39<br>Address: Gree inhan | #3 00  |            |
| Address: Gree il have   | 1 22,109-  |            |
| Date: arroizors ritoite.  | 319/20 55 0  |            |
| NOTES: 508 - 951- 3980  | 3 23 \$2,109 - 14"x 35'  | greenheart |
| 3. Company: Sever Ewerig.   |  |            |
| 3. Company: Here avery.<br>Contact:   | #  | 2st        |
| Address:  | 25,500   | w .        |
| Date: 2/10/2015 Phone:  | \$ 25,500  | repair     |
| Cannat Suntil 508-627-6611  | Red ushd with  | file       |
| - fall 2013   | Can har de unes  | e jao      |
| 4. Company:<br>Contact:   |  |            |
| Address:  |  |            |
| Date: Phone:  |  |            |
| NOTES:  |  |            |
| allarecap   | able + experienced ver   | idans      |
| RECOMMENDATION: Award to:   |  |            |
|   | a alazia   |            |
| Signature of Person soliciting quotes: D Jason  | Date: 3/23/2015  |            |
| FYI - Anything valued at more than \$5,000 REQUIRES a written contract.                               | J as per<br>plieve F: Data / TCarr<br>off. Wp8 Quote<br>Conversation 5018. ypd |            |
|   | Conversation Sollivord   |            |

#### Virginia Jones

From:Don Lynch [cuttyhunkmarine@gmail.com]Sent:Saturday, March 21, 2015 11:51 AMTo:Dennis JasonSubject:Pile Replacement:

Quote: Replace 10 stand alone pile with 14"x 35' Green Heart piles.

Total cost of \$ 22,109.00 includes; Mobilization on equipment and materials, Labor to extract old piles and drive the new ones, and disposal of old piles off island. Respectfully submitted by Don Lynch.

## OFFSHORE ENGINEERING, INC. MARINE CONTRACTOR BOX 4403 VINEYARD HAVEN, MA 02568 508 693 1025

offshoreengineering@comcast.net

### RFP

#### For

## **MENEMSHA PILES**

### **ATTN: DENNIS JASON**

February 16, 2015

#### OFFSHORE ENGINEERING, INC. MARINE CONTRACTOR BOX 4403 VINEYARD HAVEN, MA 02568 508 693 1025

To: Town Of Chilmark

Attn: Harbor Master, Denis Jason

RE: Proposal to install greenheart piles

Date: 4 March 2015

Scope: To install by driving with vibratory hammer 10 thirty five foot Greenheart tie off piles. Installed price includes removal and disposal of old piles.

Mobilization: based on approximately 10 + piles: \$ 2000.00

Free standing 35 Greenheart pile installed: \$ 1850.00 Note: greenheart piles require 30 day delivery

Job Total: 10 – 35 foot greenheart piles: \$ 20,500.00

Schedule: early to mid may

Payment: Mobilization fee required upon agreement to work Balance due 14 days after completion of work.

Due to potential changes in fuel and material prices contractor reserves the right to with draw proposal if not agreed upon in 30 days.

• Offshore has the following insurance: Marine and General Liability, pollution, cargo (250 K), workman's comp and indemnity (for crew on the water), auto, Mass crane operators license HE 059873.

Thank you John Packer (774 563 1988)